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95924 22-0354 11-000-261-420-BC-0720B- - 5261/ARROW ELEVATOR INC. 0 197.50Inv. 104718 Feb'22 02/14/2022 C
22-0354 11-000-261-420-WW-0720B- - 5261/ARROW ELEVATOR INC. 0 197.50Inv. 104718 02/14/2022 C
Total For Check Number 95924 $395.00
95925 22-1103 11-000-240-890-BC-0250D-BE- 4904/ASCD 0 59.00Member ID 000002120781 02/14/2022 C
95926 22-0990 11-000-261-420-HS-0720B- - 7882/ATLANTIC COMMUNICATIONS 0 2,221.00Inv. 19911 02/14/2022C
95927 22-0916 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-L - 1273/BLICK ART MATERIALS 0 1,208.56#7755377, #8002269 02/14/2022 C
95928 22-0020 11-000-262-420-AD-0720C- - 8659/CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, 0 310.10Inv. 28051847 Feb.'22 02/14/2022 C
INC
22-0020 11-000-262-420-BC-0720C- - 8659/CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, 0 934.03inv. 28051847 02/14/2022 C
INC
22-0020 11-000-262-420-CS-0720C- - 8659/CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, © 32.91Inv. 28051847 02/14/2022 C
INC
22-0020 11-000-262-420-HS-0720C- - 8659/CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, O 1,854.15Inv. 28051847 02/14/2022 C
INC
22-0020 11-000-262-420-WW-0720 - - 8659/CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, 0 1,130.80Inv. 28051847 02/14/2022 C
INC
22-0020 11-190-100-440-LR-0250A- - 8659/CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, 0 1,108.801nv. 28051847 02/14/2022 C
INC
Total For Check Number 95928 $5,370.79
95929 22-0327 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 0 -900.00#2212069 Revised Dec.'21 02/14/2022 C
22-0326 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 0 3,000.001Inv. 2201071 Jan.'22 02/14/2022 C
22-0326 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 0 2,100.00#2202071 Feb'22;CM 21220067 02/14/2022 C
22-0328 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 0 3,000.00Inv. 2201069 Jan.'22 02/14/2022 C
22-0328 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 0 2,100.00#2202069 Feb'22, CM 21220066 02/14/2022 C
22-0327 20-250-100-300-CS- - - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 0 -2,472.00#2212069 Revised Dec.'21 02/14/2022 C
22-0326 20-250-100-300-CS- - - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 0 8,240.00Inv. 2201071 02/14/2022 C
22-0326 20-250-100-300-CS- - - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 0 5,768.00#2202071; CM 21220067 02/14/2022 C
22-0328 20-250-100-300-CS- - - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 0 8,240.00Inv. 2201069 02/14/2022 C
22-0328 20-250-100-300-CS- - - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 0 5,768.00#2202069; CM 21220066 02/14/2022 C
Total For Check Number 95929 $34,844.00
95930 22-0002 11-000-291-270-DW-0820C- - 4676/DELTA DENTALOFNJ ~ 0 16,264.71Dental - Jan.'22 02/14/2022 C
22-0002 11-000-291-270-LR-0820A- - 4676/DELTA DENTALOFNJ ¥ 0 4,858.29Dental - Jan.'22 02/14/2022 C
Total For Check Number 95930 $21,123.00
95931 22-1096 11-000-262-621-HS-0630 - - 8741/DIXON BROTHERS INC. 0 1,022.91#547655, #510047 02/14/2022 C
95932 22-1099 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 0 1,176.001Inv. 202201191 02/14/2022 C
CNTY *
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95933 22-1058 11-000-261-610-LR-0740 - - 5836/GENERAL PLUMBING SUPPLY 0 1,550.10inv. S010041670.001 02/14/2022 C
95934 22-0365 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9175/GLENVIEW ACADEMY 0 8,277.36GL29081 Oct.'21 02/14/2022 C
22-0365 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9175/GLENVIEW ACADEMY 0 7.883.20GL29082 Nov.'21 02/14/2022 C
Total For Check Number 95934 $16,160.56
95935 22-1061 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 9209/HAND OVER HAND LLC 0 17,262.50Inv. 4235677 02/14/2022 C
95936 22-0364 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8758/HUNTERDON PREPARATORY 0 4,577.25#346002012022; Snow Day Cr 02/14/2022 C
SCHOOL
95937 22-0483 11-000-261-420-HS-0720B- - 5696/R&J CONTROL, INC. 0 175.001Inv. 22200380 02/14/2022 C
22-0483 11-000-261-420-LR-0720B- - 5696/R&J CONTROL, INC. 0 305.441nv. 22200453 02/14/2022 C
Total For Check Number 95937 $480.44
95938 22-1032 30-002-401-450-BC- - - 8888/ROBERT GRIGGS PLUMBING & O 1,400.00Inv. 8810 02/14/2022 C
HEATING LLC
22-1033 30-002-401-450-BC- - - 8888/ROBERT GRIGGS PLUMBING & 0 1,741.05Inv. 8893 02/14/2022 C
HEATING LLC
Total For Check Number 95938 $3,141.05
95939 22-1094 11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- -  7480/ROCKAWAY AUTO 0 111.67#147879, #148076, #148104 02/14/2022C
RESOURCES, CORP
95940 22-0917 11-000-240-610-HS-0250A- - 3087/SECRETARIES 0 156.20 Debbie Kovar 02/14/2022 C
95941 22-1102 11-150-100-320-CS-1101A- - 8445/SILVERGATE PREP 0 1,500.00#32888,#32992,#32817 #33069  02/14/2022 C
95942 Non A/P Chk DB20-499- , CR20-101- 9111/SOUND START BABIES 0 21,072.00Jan.'22 EDI & Tuition Pmts 02/14/2022 C
PROGRAM
95943 22-1007 11-190-100-500-HS- - - 9217/STEPHEN HILL 0 4,500.00Inv. 376 02/14/2022 C Void 02/01/2022
95944 22-1101 11-150-100-320-CS-1101A- - 8358/STEPPING FORWARD 0 1,500.001Inv. 28334 02/14/2022 C
COUNSELING CENTER, LLC
95945 22-1079 11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 0 292 25Cathy Crimmins 02/14/2022 C
95946 22-1080 11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 0 121.77 Meredith Perkins 02/14/2022 C
95947 22-1089 11-000-223-580-HS-0250B- - 3320/TEACHER 0 77.00Kandy Delgado 02/14/2022 C
95948 20-1232 11-000-221-580-HS-0250E- - 9141/TEACHERS COLLEGE 0 850.00Inv. TCRWP-177184 02/14/2022 C
COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY
95949 22-0018 11-000-262-622-HS-0640B- - 8054/TIOGA SOLAR MORRIS 0 744.38Jan.'22 02/14/2022 C
COUNTY 1, LLC
95950 22-0627 11-000-262-420-LR-0720A- - 5481/TK ELEVATOR CORP. 0 1,388.61Inv. 3006426954 02/14/2022C
95951 22-10486 11-000-230-530-AD-0130U- - 9144/VERIZON 0 666.38 AC#356-779-984-0001-81 02/14/2022C
95952 22-1024 11-213-100-610-CS-1106A-64-  9220/ADAPTIVEMALL.COM LLC 50 239.951nv. INVA302734 02/24/2022 C
95953 22-1059 11-213-100-640-CS-1104A-64-  1334/BARNES & NOBLE INC 50 58.38Inv. 4221389 02/24/2022 C
95954 22-1126 11-000-230-339-AD-0120D- - 1291/BOROUGH OF MOUNTAIN 50 75.002022 License App Fee 02/24/2022 C
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95954 LAKES
95955 22-0019 11-190-100-500-LR-0720C- - 8745/CABLEVISION LIGHTPATH, INC. 50 1,462.68Inv. 100718660 Jan.'22 02/24/2022 C
22-0019 11-190-100-500-TD-0720D- - 8745/CABLEVISION LIGHTPATH, INC. 50 4,388.02Inv. 100718660 Jan.'22 02/24/2022 C
Total For Check Number 95955 $5,850.70
95956 22-0551 11-000-262-610-BC-0650 - - 1252/CAPITAL SUPPLY COMPANY 50 7,531.14Inv. 783790 02/24/2022 C
95957 22-1009 11-190-100-610-HS-0730A- - 5750/CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. 50 712.65Inv. R735696 02/24/2022 C
95958 22-1027 11-402-100-500-HS- - - 9110/COACH 50 353.00Jennifer Suarez 02/24/2022 C
95959 22-1036 11-402-100-500-HS- - - 9110/COACH 50 235.00 Timothy Flynn 02/24/2022 C
95960 22-1051 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  9110/COACH 50 69.30Virginia O'Donnell 02/24/2022 C
95961 22-1014 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 5011/COMBUSTION SERVICE CORP. 50 220.00Inv. 8789 02/24/2022 C
95962 22-1123 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 1612/CY DRAKE LOCKSMITHS, INC. 50 1,087.93Invs. 252572,252574,252823 02/24/2022 C
95963 22-0986 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  5203/DAANJ, INC. 50 475.00Inv. 22 Annual Conf Reg Fee 02/24/2022 C
95964 22-1055 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 7023/EMPLOYMENT HORIZONS 50 800.001Inv. 14933 02/24/2022 C
95965 22-1066 11-000-221-580-HS-0250E- - 5719/FEA 50 465.00Inv. 59438 02/24/2022 C
95966 22-0009 11-000-230-331-AD-0120B- - 8927/FOGARTY & HARA, ESQS. 50 2,332.80Inv. 17603 Jan.'22 02/24/2022 C
22-0009 11-000-230-331-LR-01208B- - 8927/FOGARTY & HARA, ESQS. 50 583.201nv. 17603 Jan.'22 02/24/2022 C
Total For Check Number 95966 $2,916.00
95967 22-0958 11-190-100-640-HS-0220A-HS-  7491/FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, 50 55.001Inv, 2616700A 02/24/2022 C
INC.
95968 22-1114 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- -  9092/FRANCIS IRON & DIESEL LLC 50 1,832.02Inv. 303 02/24/2022 C
22-1115 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- - 9092/FRANCIS IRON & DIESEL LLC 50 997.99Inv. 302 02/24/2022 C
Total For Check Number 95968 $2,830.01
95969 22-1035 11-000-261-420-HS-0720B- - 8134/GLANDER ELECTRIC CO. INC. 50 600.00Invs. 10361, 10362 02/24/2022 C
22-0870 30-002-401-450-BC- - - 8134/GLANDER ELECTRIC CO. INC. 50 9,467.68Inv. 10228 02/24/2022 C
22-0871 30-002-401-450-BC- - - 8134/GLANDER ELECTRIC CO. INC. 50 6,632.59Inv. 10250 02/24/2022 C
22-0874 30-002-401-450-BC- - - 8134/GLANDER ELECTRIC CO. INC. 560 2,049.06Inv. 10258 02/24/2022 C
22-1006 30-002-401-450-BC- - - 8134/GLANDER ELECTRIC CO. INC. &0 7,875.291nv. 10282 02/24/2022 C
Total For Check Number 95969 $26,624.62
95970 22-0931 11-190-100-610-BC-0730A- - 1968/GOPHER SPORTS EQUIPMENT 50 535.08IN124964, IN135559 02/24/2022 C
95971 22-0978 11-000-261-420-BC-0720B- - 5817/INDUSTRIAL POWER CLEAN, 50 1,100.001nv. 3802 02/24/2022 C
INC
95972 22-1120 11-000-222-610-WW-0230A-M - 7805/INFOBASE LEARNING 50 581.57INV425028 02/24/2022 C
95973 22-0016 11-000-262-622-BC-0640B- - 2181/ JCP &L 50 2,657.3812/28 - 1/27/22 02/24/2022 C
22-0016 11-000-262-622-HS-0640B- - 2181/JCP &L 50 221.6912/17-1/18/22 Street Lighting 02/24/2022 C
22-0016 11-000-262-622-HS-0640B- - 2181/JCP &L 50 13,147.8512/28 - 1/27/22 02/24/2022 C
22-0016 11-000-262-622-WW-0640B- - 2181/JCP &L 50 4,610.5210/27- 1/27/22 02/24/2022 C
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Total For Check Number 95973 $20,637.44
95974 22-1112 11-000-261-420-BC-0720B- - 5039/JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE 50 483.96Inv. 88338973 02/24/2022 C
PROTECTION LP
950975 22-1054 11-150-100-320-CS-1101A- - 8777/El US, LLC 50 611.801nvs. INV85419, INV87364 02/24/2022 C
95976 22-1119 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 8753/LEVITT'S LLC 50 902.001Inv. 0188296-IN 02/24/2022 C
95977 22-0662 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- -  8441/LOG BOOKS UNLIMITED 50 228.98Inv. 00019019 02/24/2022 C
95978 22-1116 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- -  1561/M.J. CORIGLIANO 50 350.00Inv. dated 12/28/21 02/24/2022 C
95979 22-0466 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 4428/MARY OSBORNE 50 7,762.50Jan'22 02/24/2022 C
95980 22-0050 11-000-230-530-AD-0130U- - 9169/MCI COMM SERVICE 50 71.56 AC 2DH21981 02/24/2022 C
22-0050 11-000-230-530-AD-0130U- - 9169/MC! COMM SERVICE 50 72.12AC 2DH21982 02/24/2022 C
22-0050 11-000-230-530-AD-0130U- - 9169/MCI COMM SERVICE 50 74.45AC 2DH22005 02/24/2022 C
22-0050 11-000-230-530-AD-0130U- - 9169/MC| COMM SERVICE 50 72.12AC 2DH21978 02/24/2022 C
22-0050 11-000-230-530-AD-0130U- - 9169/MCI COMM SERVICE 50 72.12AC 2DH21977 02/24/2022 C
22-0050 11-000-230-530-AD-0130U- - 9169/MCI COMM SERVICE 50 72.12AC 2DH22013 02/24/2022 C
22-0050 11-000-230-530-AD-0130U- - 9169/MC| COMM SERVICE 50 70.84 AC 2DH21980 02/24/2022 C
22-0050 11-000-230-530-AD-0130U- - 9169/MC| COMM SERVICE 50 72.12AC 2DH21979 02/24/2022 C
Total For Check Number 95980 $577.45
95981 22-1020 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  8398/MCSSADA 50 240.001nv. 1091235 02/24/2022 C
95982 22-1019 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  8850/MORRIS COUNTY TRACK 50 96.001Inv. 1091237 02/24/2022 C
COACHES ASSOC.
95983 22-1127 11-000-270-800-DW-0O55A - - 7674/N.J. MOTOR VEHICLE 50 150.00Inv. dated 12/1/21 02/24/2022 C
COMMISSION
95984 22-1060 11-213-100-610-CS-1106A-64- 8325/NCS PEARSON INC 50 55.001Inv. 16905092 02/24/2022 C
95985 22-1088 11-213-100-610-CS-1106A-64-  1107/PHONAK, INC 50 100.001nv. 5135494710 02/24/2022 C
95986 22-0887 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-U -  9185/PITSCO EDUCATION, LLC 50 263.891nv. 22-000001043 02/24/2022 C
95087 22-0028 11-000-230-610-AD-0130H- - 2881/READY REFRESH BY NESTLE 50 2.99AC#0015629652 1/13-2/12 02/24/2022 C
22-0434 11-000-240-610-HS-0250A- - 2881/READY REFRESH BY NESTLE 50 3.99AC#0014813828 1/13-2/12 02/24/2022 C
Total For Check Number 95987 $6.98
95988 22-1076 11-402-100-500-HS- - - 7354/RIDDELL/ALL AMERICAN 50 299.60Inv. 951368470 02/24/2022 C
SPORTS CORP.
95989 22-1105 20-485-200-300-DW- - - 6766/SAGE THRIVE INC 50 6,204.00Inv. 1642 Jan.'22 02/24/2022 C
95990 22-0932 11-000-213-610-BC-0420A- - 3169/SCHOOL HEALTH 50 171.491nv. 4005053-00 02/24/2022 C
CORPORATION
95991 22-1039 11-402-100-500-HS- - - 9131/SPORTSFIELD SPECIALTIES, 50 1,100.00Inv. 25016 02/24/2022 C
INC.
95992 22-1074 11-000-230-340-AD-0120E- - 8972/STAINLESS PRODUCTIONS 50 1,755.00Invs. 6233,6234,6235 02/24/2022 C
Run on 03/03/2022 at 01:51:17 PM Page 4

* Break in Chk. # Sequence



va_chkr3.101405

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

02/01/2022
for Batches 0,50,51,52 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : February
ee———— == m——— = = = — ——
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
|E——————————— = —— — — — ——
POSTED CHECKS
95092 LLC
95993 22-1073 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-M - 7945/STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 50 101.00Order 7348892923, AC Credit 02/24/2022 C
95994 22-0029 11-000-230-610-AD-0130H- - 6166/STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 50 388.56AC 6035 5178 2066 2475 02/24/2022 C
22-0029 11-000-251-890-LR-0130 - - 6166/STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 50 129.52AC 6035 5178 2066 2475 02/24/2022 C
Total For Check Number 95994 $518.08
95995 22-0554 11-000-270-512-DW-0520E- -  7680/SUSSEX COUNTY REGIONAL 50 24,153.99T13-000667, T13-000668 02/24/2022 C
COOPERATIVE
22-0554 11-000-270-512-DW-0520E- - 7680/SUSSEX COUNTY REGIONAL 50 8,5663.83T715-000682.01 02/24/2022 C
COOPERATIVE
Total For Check Number 95995 $32,717.82
95996 22-1069 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54-  8895/TAMA LACROSSE 50 647.001Inv. 1-65358 02/24/2022 C
95997 22-1097 20-087-100-610-BC- - - 3320/TEACHER 50 88.90Kaitlin Platt 02/24/2022 C
95998 22-1108 11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 50 118.65 Jennifer Becht 02/24/2022 C
95999 22-1125 11-000-223-890-BC-0130B- - 3320/TEACHER 50 70.00Michael Alves 02/24/2022 C
96000 22-1131 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORTATION 50 1,000.00Diane Bright 02/24/2022 C
REIMBURSEMENT
96001 22-1131 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORTATION 50 500.00Eric Carmichael 02/24/2022 C
REIMBURSEMENT
96002 22-1131 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORTATION 50 500.00 Amy DeAgero-Dinka 02/24/2022 C
REIMBURSEMENT
96003 22-1131 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORTATION 50 500.00Sara Forman 02/24/2022 C
REIMBURSEMENT
96004 22-1131 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORTATION 50 500.00Karen Grove - 02/24/2022 C
REIMBURSEMENT
96005 22-1131 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORTATION 50 500.00Zhang Guanzsen 02/24/2022 C
REIMBURSEMENT
96006 22-1131 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORTATION 50 500.00Amanda Hoving 02/24/2022 C
REIMBURSEMENT
96007 22-1131 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- -  2983/TRANSPORTATION 50 500.00Kellyn & Edward Sohn 02/24/2022 C
REIMBURSEMENT
96008 22-1131 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- -  2983/TRANSPORTATION 50 500.00Nancy Lombardo 02/24/2022 C
REIMBURSEMENT
96009 22-1131 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORTATION 50 500.00Amy Lorber 02/24/2022 C
REIMBURSEMENT
96010 22-1131 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- -  2983/TRANSPORTATION 50 500.00Lisa Lukas 02/24/2022 C
REIMBURSEMENT
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96011 22-1131 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORTATION 50 500.00John & Catalina Maione 02/24/2022 C
REIMBURSEMENT
96012 22-1131 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORTATION 50 1,000.00Katherine & Michael Markowitz 02/24/2022 C
REIMBURSEMENT
96013 22-1131 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORTATION 50 500.00Jewel McConnell 02/24/2022 C
REIMBURSEMENT
96014 22-1131 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORTATION 50 1,500.00Alberto & Laura Mora 02/24/2022 C
REIMBURSEMENT
96015 22-1131 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORTATION 50 500.00Peter Moser 02/24/2022 C
REIMBURSEMENT
96016 22-1131 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORTATION 50 500.00Beth O'Connor 02/24/2022 C
REIMBURSEMENT
96017 22-1131 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORTATION 50 500.00 Stephen & Lana O'Neil 02/24/2022 C
REIMBURSEMENT
96018 22-1131 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORTATION 50 500.00Megan Shuhet 02/24/2022 C
REIMBURSEMENT
96019 22-1131 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/ TRANSPORTATION 50 500.00Donna Meyer Smith 02/24/2022 C
REIMBURSEMENT
96020 22-0743 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-W -  9198/TRIGON SPORTS INT'L, INC 50 2,367.161nv. 112238 02/24/2022 C
96021 22-0032 11-000-230-530-CS-0130U- - 4483/VERIZON WIRELESS 50 35.01 AC#882304441 12/20-1/19 02/24/2022 C
96022 22-0033 11-219-100-530-L1-0641 - - 7983/VERIZON WIRELESS 50 90.51 AC#482266659 1/2-2/1 02/24/2022 C
96023 22-1052 11-000-218-610-HS-0250A-G -  6480/W.B. MASON CO., INC. 50 790.001nv. 227424184 02/24/2022 C
22-1052 11-000-240-610-HS-0250A- - 6480/W.B. MASON CO., INC. 50 134.00inv. 227424184 02/24/2022 C
22-1052 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-U - 6480/W.B. MASON CO., INC. 50 790.001nv. 227424184 02/24/2022 C
22-1052 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-V -  6480/W.B. MASON CO., INC. 50 656.001nv. 227424184 02/24/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96023 $2,370.00
96024 22-0936 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-E - 6174/WAYSIDE PUBLISHING CORP. 50 109.061Inv. Q-92678 02/24/2022 C
96025 22-1072 11-402-100-500-HS- - - 5890/WEIGHTS & MEASURES FUND 50 75.00Scales 02/24/2022 C
BWBS800A, TBF300WA,BWBS00
96026 22-1093 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- - 5838/WEST CHESTER MACHINERY 50 367.111nv. 01-52033 02/24/2022 C
96027 22-1045 11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- - 9223/Z00M VIDEO 50 1,390.43Inv. INV128549350 02/24/2022 C
COMMUNICATIONS INC
96028 22-0418 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- - 1123/MORRIS COUNTY HARDWARE 51 308.03Feb.'22 Invoices-Credit 02/28/2022 C
& PAINT
96029 22-1064 11-000-262-420-WW-0720 - - 5261/ARROW ELEVATOR INC. 51 990.001nv. 105458 02/28/2022 C
96030 22-1155 11-000-261-420-HS-0720B- - 1252/CAPITAL SUPPLY COMPANY 51 205.401nv. 783793 02/28/2022 C
Run on 03/03/2022 at 01:51:17 PM Page 6

* Break in Chk. # Sequence



va_chkr3.101405

02/01/2022
Invoice
Check # PO # Number
POSTED CHECKS
96030 22-1037

22-1092

96031 22-1133
96032 22-0002
22-0002

96033 22-0456

22-0475

98034 22-1063
96035 22-0506

96036 22-0855

22-0358

96037 22-1065
96038 22-1048

96039 22-1107
96040 22-0017
22-0017
22-0017
22-0017
22-0017

96041 22-1028
96042 22-1129

96043 22-1151
22-1151

Run on 03/03/2022 at 01:51:17 PM
* Break in Chk. # Sequence

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

for Batches 0,50,51,52 and Posted Checks

Account
Number

11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- -
11-000-262-610-HS-0650 - -

: Current Cycle : February
=

Total For Check Number 96030

11-190-100-500-TD-0720D- -
11-000-291-270-DW-0820C- -
11-000-291-270-LR-0820A- -

Total For Check Number 96032

11-000-261-420-WW-0720B- -

11-000-261-420-WW-0720B- -

Total For Check Number 96033

11-000-223-580-BC-0250B- -
11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- -

11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - -

30-002-401-450-BC- - -

Total For Check Number 96036

11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-
11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-

11-000-240-500-BC- - -
11-000-262-621-BC-0640C- -
11-000-262-621-HS-0630 - -
11-000-262-621-HS-0630 - -
11-000-262-621-LR-0640C- -
11-000-262-621-WW-0640C- -

Total For Check Number 96040

11-190-100-610-TD-0730A- -
11-402-100-500-HS- - -

11-000-270-511-DW-0520A- -
11-000-270-514-DW- - -

Total For Check Number 96043

— =
Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
No./ Name tch AmountDescription Date Type
— =
1252/CAPITAL SUPPLY COMPANY 51 153.05Inv. 783239 02/28/2022 C
1252/CAPITAL SUPPLY COMPANY 51 156.001Inv. 783727 02/28/2022 C
$514.45

9228/COMTEX INC 51 787.501nv. 41260 02/28/2022 C
4676/DELTA DENTALOFNJ * 51 12,391.91Dental - Feb.'22 02/28/2022 C
4676/DELTA DENTALOFNJ * 51 3,701.49Dental - Feb.'22 02/28/2022 C

$16,093.40
8983/DESESA ENGINEERING CO., 51 8,798.83597398,597402,897403,597404 02/28/2022 C
INC.
8983/DESESA ENGINEERING CO., 51 3,074.00Inv. S97405 02/28/2022 C
INC.

$11,872.83
5719/FEA 51 300.00Invs 59330,59337, 59347 02/28/2022 C
4312/FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, 51 1,284.487324974,7369816,7412084 02/28/2022 C
INC. #501
5039/JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE 51 13,492.29Inv. 41531689 02/28/2022 C
PROTECTION LP
5039/JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE 51 18,710.14Inv. 41531688 02/28/2022 C
PROTECTION LP

$32,202.43
8398/MCSSADA 51 380.0021-22 MCT Entry Fee 02/28/2022 C
8850/MORRIS COUNTY TRACK 51 568.00Inv. 1091232 02/28/2022 C
COACHES ASSOC.
2563/THE MUSIC SHOP, LLC 51 174.00inv. 173504 02/28/2022 C
2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 51 13,051.071/10 - 2/9/22 02/28/2022 C
2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 51 17,014.421/12 - 2/9/22 02/28/2022 C
2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 51 42.001/12 - 2/9/22 02/28/2022 C
2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 51 6,683.161/10 - 2/9/22 02/28/2022 C
2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 51 10,574.491/12 - 2/9/22 02/28/2022 C

$47,365.14
8608/NEWEGG BUSINESS INC. 51 63.991Inv. 303668669 02/28/2022 C
9226/NJ ASSOC HEALTH, PE, 51 264.00Inv. CR202001562 02/28/2022 C
RECREATION & DANCE
8993/0'DOWD TRANSPORTATION 51 8,989.00Jan.'22 02/28/2022 C
8993/0'DOWD TRANSPORTATION 51 5,000.00Jan.'22 Vo-Tech 02/28/2022 C

$13,989.00

Page 7



va_chkr3.101405

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

02/01/2022
for Batches 0,50,51,52 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : February
— == —_— ——— —————=—>——— ]
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name. tch Amount Descri_ption Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
96044 22-0027 11-000-230-530-AD-0130U- - 6706/OPTIMUM 51 19.00AC07876-413447-01-1 02/28/2022 C
22-0027 11-000-230-530-AD-0130U- - 6706/0OPTIMUM 51 45.95AC07876-413649-01-3 02/28/2022 C
22-0027 11-000-230-530-AD-0130U- - 6706/0PTIMUM 51 94.90AC07876-413365-01-5 02/28/2022 C
22-0027 11-000-230-530-LR-0130U- - 6706/OPTIMUM 51 34.95AC07876-414014-01-7 02/28/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96044 $194.80
96045 Non A/P Chk DB10-499- , CR10-101- 7422/PATERSON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 51 3,982.0019-20 Refund paid in error 02/28/2022 C
96046 22-1152 11-000-262-420-AD-0720C- - 4835/PITNEY BOWES INC 51 526.41Inv. 3314124097 6/30-9/29/21 02/28/2022 C
22-1152 11-000-262-420-AD-0720C- - 4835/PITNEY BOWES INC 51 526.411Inv. 3314710886 9/30-12/29/21 02/28/2022 C
22-1153 11-000-262-420-HS-0720D- - 4835/PITNEY BOWES INC 51 526.41Inv. 3314014614 6/30-9/29/21 02/28/2022 C
22-1153 11-000-262-420-HS-0720D- - 4835/PITNEY BOWES INC 51 526.411Inv. 3314576616 9/30-12/29/21 02/28/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96046 $2,105.64
96047 22-0888 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 8992/RICHARD KLEINMANN MD, LLC 51 850.00Chart #MT000000 02/28/2022 C
96048 22-1086 11-190-100-610-LR-0730B- - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 51 147.34Inv. 208129504655 02/28/2022 C
22-0102 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 51 296.63(3) Invs 02/28/2022 C
22-1078 11-207-100-610-LR-0240 - - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 51 320.201nv. 208129504688 02/28/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96048 $764.17
96049 22-1021 11-000-230-610-AD-0130E- - 4577/TJ'S SPORTWIDE TROPHY & 51 400.79Inv. 690533 02/28/2022 C
AWARDS
96050 22-1138 11-000-230-590-AD-0130S- - 8849/USI| INSURANCE SERVICES 51 533.00Inv. 3970729 02/28/2022 C
LLC
96051 22-0354 11-000-261-420-BC-0720B- - 5261/ARROW ELEVATOR INC. 52 197.50Inv. 105166 02/28/2022 C
22-0354 11-000-261-420-WW-0720B- - 5261/ARROW ELEVATOR INC. 52 197.50Inv. 105166 02/28/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96051 $395.00
96052 22-0020 11-000-262-420-AD-0720C- - 8659/CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, 52 310.101Inv. 28198254 Mar'22 02/28/2022 C
INC
22-0020 11-000-262-420-BC-0720C- - 8659/CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, 52 934.03Inv. 28198254 02/28/2022 C
INC
22-0020 11-000-262-420-CS-0720C- - 8659/CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, 52 32.91Inv. 28198254 02/28/2022 C
INC
22-0020 11-000-262-420-HS-0720C- - 8659/CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, 52 1,854.15Inv. 28198254 02/28/2022 C
INC
22-0020 11-000-262-420-WW-0720 - - 8659/CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, 52 1,130.80Inv. 28198254 02/28/2022 C
INC
22-0020 11-190-100-440-LR-0250A- - 8659/CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, 52 1,108.80Inv. 28198254 02/28/2022 C
INC
Total For Check Number 96052 $5,370.79
Run on 03/03/2022 at 01:51:17 PM Page 8

* Break in Chk. # Sequence



va_chkr3.101405

02/01/2022
Invoice
Check# PO # Number
POSTED CHECKS

96053 22-1014
96054 22-1077
96055 22-0557
96056 22-1007

Run on 03/03/2022 at 01:51:17 PM
* Break in Chk. # Sequence

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

for Batches 0,50,51,52 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : February

Account Vendor

Number No./ Name
11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 5011/COMBUSTION SERVICE CORP.
11-000-261-420-HS-0720B- - 7934/PDM GROUP

11-000-240-610-WW-0250A- - 2881/READY REFRESH BY NESTLE

11-190-100-500-HS-

- - 9217/SPEAK SOBRIETY, LLC

Total Posted Checks

Ba-
tch

52
52
52
52

Check Check
Amount Description
==

Check Check
Date Type

690.001Inv. 8824

825.501Inv. 34290

179.86 AC#0430621748 12/13-1/12
4,500.00Inv. 376

$439,407.37

02/28/2022 C
02/28/2022 C
02/28/2022 C
02/28/2022 C

Page 9
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va_chkr3.101405
02/01/2022

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

for Batches 0,50,51,52 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : February

M

= = =

Fund Summa Fund Sub Computer Computer Hand Hand Total
Yy Category  Fund Checks Checks Non/AP Checks Checks Non/AP Checks
10 10 $3,982.00 $3,982.00

10 11 $330,140.66 $330,140.66
Fund 10 TOTAL $330,140.66 $3,982.00 $334,122.66

20 20 $31,836.90 $21,072.00 $52,908.90

30 30 $47,875.81 $47,875.81
GRAND TOTAL $409,853.37 $25,054.00 $0.00 $0.00 $434,907.37
* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): $0.00
$4,500.00

Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s):



va_chkr3.101405
02/01/2022

Invoice

Check# PO # Number

POSTED CHECKS

448715 Non A/P Chk
22-0004
22-0004
22-0003

* 459703 Non A/P Chk
22-0004
22-0004
22-0003

2102022 22-0974
* 2242022 22-0974
% 4760174 22-0001
22-0001

*

Run on 03/03/2022 at 01:49:41 PM
* Break in Chk. # Sequence

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

for Batch 53 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : February

Account
Number

DB10-141- , CR10-101-
11-000-291-220-DW-0810B- -
11-000-291-220-LR-0810 - -
11-000-291-249-LR-0822B- -

Total For Check Number 448715

DB10-141- , CR10-101-
11-000-291-220-DW-0810B- -
11-000-291-220-LR-0810 - -
11-000-291-249-L R-0822B- -

Total For Check Number 459703

11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-85-
11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-85-
11-000-291-270-DW-0820C- -
11-000-291-270-LR-0820A- -

Total For Check Number 4760174

Total Posted Checks

Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
No./ Name tch - Amount Defcription Date Type
3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 53 68,725.73FICA 02/15/2022 H
3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 63 16,178.52EMP BENEFITS-SS/FICA/MED  02/15/2022 H
3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 53 5,392.84 EMP BENEFITS-SS/FICA/IMED  02/15/2022 H
3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 53 1,776.90EMP BENEFITS-DCRP 2/1-2/15 02/15/2022 H
$92,073.99
3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 53 69,499.42FICA 02/28/2022 H
3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 53 17,464.15EMP BENEFITS-SS/FICA/MED  02/28/2022 H
3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 53 5,821.38EMP BENEFITS-SS/FICA/MED  02/28/2022 H
3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 53 1,677.72EMP BENEFITS-DCRP 2/16-2/28 02/28/2022 H
$94,462.67
9097/VANTAGESPORTZ, LLC 53 1,825.30Ref Pay 2/10/22 02/10/2022 H
9097/VANTAGESPORTZ, LLC 53 2,523.90Ref Pay 2/24/22 02/24/2022 H
8877/NJSHBP 53 254.76 Medical Ins. - Feb.'22 02/15/2022 H
8877/NJSHBP 53 76.11Medical Ins. - Feb.'22 02/15/2022 H
$330.87
$191,216.73
Page 1
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va_chkr3.101405

Mountain Lakes Board of Education

1

02/01/2022 Check Register By Check Number
for Batch 53 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : February
—_— e ————— = —
Fund Summa Fund Sub Computer Computer Hand Hand Total
Yy Category  Fund Checks Checks Non/AP Checks Checks Non/AP Checks
10 10 $138,225.15 $138,225.15
10 11 $52,991.58 $52,991.58
Fund10  TOTAL $52,091.58 $138,225.15 $191,216.73
GRAND TOTAL $0.00 $0.00 $52,991.58 $138,225.15 $191,216.73
* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): $0.00
Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s): $0.00



va_chkr3.101405
02/01/2022

Check # PO #

POSTED CHECKS

448714 22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022

Invoice
Number

Run on 03/03/2022 at 01:51:56 PM

* Break in Chk. # Sequence

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : February

Account
Number

11-000-213-104-BC-0410C- -

11-000-213-104-DW-0001 - -

11-000-213-104-HS-0410C- -

11-000-213-104-LR-0410 - -

11-000-213-104-WW-0410C- -
11-000-216-101-CS-1101A-67-
11-000-217-100-CS-0216A- -
11-000-218-104-BC-0214B- -
11-000-218-104-HS-0214B- -

11-000-218-104-LR-0214B- -

11-000-218-104-WW-0214B- -
11-000-218-105-HS-0215B- -
11-000-219-104-CS-0214C- -
11-000-219-105-CS-0215C- -

11-000-221-102-HS-0212 - -

11-000-222-100-BC-0214A- -
11-000-222-100-WW-0214A- -
11-000-222-110-HS-0215D- -
11-000-230-100-AD-0110C- -
11-000-230-100-AD-0110D- -
11-000-230-100-AD-0110E- -

11-000-230-100-LR-0000 - -
11-000-230-100-LR-0110 - -
11-000-230-100-LR-0110D- -
11-000-240-103-BC-0211 - -
11-000-240-103-HS-0211 - -
11-000-240-103-LR-0211 - -

11-000-240-103-WW-0211 - -

11-000-240-104-HS-0212 - -

11-000-240-105-BC-0215A- -
11-000-240-105-HS-0215A- -

11-000-240-105-LR-0215A- -

11-000-240-105-WW-0215A- -
11-000-251-100-AD-0110A- -
11-000-251-100-AD-0110B- -

11-000-251-100-LR-0110A- -

Vendor
No./ Name

2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT

Ba-
tch

79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79

1

=
Check Check Check Check
Amount Description Date Type
= — e
5,161.95HEALTH-SAL 02/15/2022 H
10,000.00HEALTH-SAL NON PENS 02/15/2022 H
5,434 40HEALTH-SAL 02/15/2022 H
22,138.90HEALTH-SAL 02/15/2022 H
3,625.25HEALTH-SAL 02/15/2022 H
8,151.60SPEECH/OT/PT-SAL 02/15/2022 H
16,462.53EXTRA SRV-SAL 02/15/2022 H
5,198.20 GUIDANCE-SAL 02/15/2022 H
29,921.08 GUIDANCE-SAL 02/15/2022 H
943.75 GUIDANCE-SAL 02/15/2022 H
4,630.25 GUIDANCE-SAL 02/15/2022 H
4,355.57 GUIDANCE-SAL CLERICAL 02/15/2022 H
36,075.92CST-SAL 02/15/2022 H
2,898.75CST-SAL CLERICAL 02/15/2022 H
23,937.90IMPROV INSTR-SAL SUPERV 02/15/2022 H
4,946.00MEDIA-SAL 02/15/2022 H
2,635.56 MEDIA-SAL 02/15/2022 H
1,787.53MEDIA-SAL OTH 02/15/2022 H
141.79 GEN ADMIN-SAL 02/15/2022 H
6,853.12 GEN ADMIN-SAL 02/15/2022 H
5,310.12GEN ADMIN-SAL 02/15/2022 H
1,770.04 GEN ADMIN-SAL 02/15/2022 H
66.72 GEN ADMIN-SAL 02/15/2022 H
2,284.38 GEN ADMIN-SAL 02/15/2022 H
6,056.12SCH ADMIN-SAL 02/15/2022 H
15,338.53SCH ADMIN-SAL 02/15/2022 H
7,549.45SCH ADMIN-SAL 02/15/2022 H
6,961.95SCH ADMIN-SAL 02/15/2022 H
5,835.29SCH ADMIN-SAL OTH PROF 02/15/2022 H
5,304.25SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 02/15/2022 H
5,818.33SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 02/15/2022 H
2,940.41SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 02/15/2022 H
5,630.04 SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 02/15/2022 H
5,020.31 CENTRAL SERV-SAL 02/15/2022 H
7.938.10CENTRAL SERV-SAL 02/15/2022 H
3,826.92CENTRAL SERV-SAL 02/15/2022 H
Page 1



va_chkr3.101405
02/01/2022

* Break in Chk. # Sequence

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : February

Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number No./ Name tch Amount Desc_ription Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
448714 22-2022 11-000-251-199-DW-0216F- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,657.69CENTRAL SERV-UNUSED VAC 02/15/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-252-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,448.711T-SAL 02/15/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-261-100-DW-0610B- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,103.00REQ MAINT-SAL 02/15/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-261-100-DW-0710A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7.286.53REQ MAINT-SAL 02/15/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-261-100-DW-0710B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 981.44REQ MAINT-SAL 02/15/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-261-100-LR-0710 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,044.75REQ MAINT-SAL 02/15/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-262-100-AD-0610A-8 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,417 .95CUSTODIAL-SAL 02/15/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-262-100-BC-0610A-8 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,625.19CUSTODIAL-SAL 02/15/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-262-100-BC-0610A-9 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 256.62CUSTODIAL-SAL 02/15/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-262-100-HS-0610A-8 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 15,342.41 CUSTODIAL-SAL 02/15/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-262-100-HS-0610A-9 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,518.98 CUSTODIAL-SAL 02/15/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-262-100-LR-0610A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,664.19CUSTODIAL-SAL 02/15/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-262-100-LR-0610B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 77.49CUSTODIAL-SAL 02/15/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-262-100-WW-0216B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,617.24 CUSTODIAL-SAL 02/15/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-262-100-WW-0610A-8 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 10,531.45CUSTODIAL-SAL 02/15/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-262-100-WW-0610A-9 -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 679.62CUSTODIAL-SAL 02/15/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-263-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,073.12GROUNDS-SAL 02/15/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-291-299-DW-0215F- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,000.00EMP BENEFITS-RET SICK 02/15/2022 H
22-2022 11-110-100-101-WW-0213D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 14,648.95KINDERG-SAL 02/15/2022 H
22-2022 11-120-100-101-WW-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 125,258.41 GR1-5-SAL 02/15/2022 H
22-2022 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,992.94 GR1-5-SAL 02/15/2022 H
22-2022 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B-LT- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,119.00GR1-5-SAL 02/15/2022 H
22-2022 11-130-100-101-BC-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 100,565.87 GR6-8-SAL 02/15/2022 H
22-2022 11-130-100-101-BC-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 900.00GR6-8-SAL 02/15/2022 H
22-2022 11-130-100-101-BC-0213B-LT-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,389.50 GR6-8-SAL 02/15/2022 H
22-2022 11-130-100-101-BC-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 650.00 GR6-8-SAL 02/15/2022 H
22-2022 11-140-100-101-HS-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 217,038.20GR9-12-SAL 02/15/2022 H
22-2022 11-140-100-101-HS-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,375.00GR9-12-SAL 02/15/2022 H
22-2022 11-140-100-101-HS-0213B-LT-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,059.50 GR9-12-SAL 02/15/2022 H
22-2022 11-140-100-101-HS-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 350.00GR9-12-SAL 02/15/2022 H
22-2022 11-190-100-106-TD-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7.766.48REG PROG UND-SAL OTH INS  02/15/2022 H
22-2022 11-207-100-101-LR-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 120,375.56 AUD IMP-SAL 02/15/2022 H
22-2022 11-207-100-101-LR-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,177.13AUD IMP-SAL 02/15/2022 H
22-2022 11-207-100-101-LR-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 18,900.70AUD IMP-SAL 02/15/2022 H
22-2022 11-207-100-101-LR-0213E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,864.96 AUD iIMP-SAL 02/15/2022 H
22-2022 11-207-100-101-LR-0214 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 14,421.35AUD IMP-SAL 02/15/2022 H
22-2022 11-207-100-106-LR-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 27,284.06 AUD IMP-SAL OTH INSTR 02/15/2022 H
Run on 03/03/2022 at 01:51:56 PM Page 2
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va_chkr3.101405
02/01/2022

Invoice

Check # PO # Number

POSTED CHECKS
448714 22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022

* 459701 22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022

Run on 03/03/2022 at 01:51:56 PM
* Break in Chk. # Sequence

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : February

Account
Number

11-207-100-106-L.R-0216B- -
11-209-100-101-CS- - -
11-213-100-101-CS-1101A-64-
11-219-100-101-L1-0213 - -
11-401-100-100-BC-1010A-2 -
11-401-100-100-DW-1010A- -
11-401-100-100-WW-1010A-2 -
11-402-100-100-BC-1010A-1 -
11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-19-
11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-20-
11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-46-
13-424-100-101-WW- - -
20-075-100-101-DW- - -
20-484-100-100-DW- - -

Vendor
No./ Name

2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT

Total For Check Number 448714

11-000-213-104-BC-0410C- -
11-000-213-104-HS-0410C- -
11-000-213-104-LR-0410 - -
11-000-213-104-WW-0410C- -
11-000-216-101-CS-1101A-67-
11-000-217-100-CS-0216A- -
11-000-217-106-DW-0219A- -
11-000-218-104-BC-0214B- -
11-000-218-104-HS-0214B- -
11-000-218-104-LR-0214B- -
11-000-218-104-WW-0214B- -
11-000-218-105-HS-0215B- -
11-000-219-104-CS-0001 - -
11-000-219-104-CS-0214C- -
11-000-219-105-CS-0215C- -
11-000-221-102-HS-0212 - -
11-000-222-100-BC-0214A- -
11-000-222-100-WW-0214A- -
11-000-222-110-HS-0215D- -
11-000-230-100-AD-0110C- -
11-000-230-100-AD-0110D- -

2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT

Ba-
tch

—
Check Check
Amount Description

50.00AUD IMP-SAL OTH INSTR
3,318.25EMOTIONAL-SAL
85,698.15RESOURCE RM-SAL
20,715.90SP ED HOME INSTR-SAL
4,284 00EXTRA-CURR-SAL
3,500.00EXTRA-CURR-SAL
3,241.00EXTRA-CURR-SAL
4,284.00ATHLETICS-SAL
2,069.00ATHLETICS-SAL
2,877.91ATHLETICS-SAL
4,541 00ATHLETICS-SAL

4,406.25BEFORE/AFTER PROG SALARY
4,846.20LORE GIFT-ENTREPRE SAL
4,287.20CRRSA-LEARNING ACC-SAL

$1,185,433.86

5,161.95 HEALTH-SAL
5,434 40HEALTH-SAL
18,717.65HEALTH-SAL
3,625.25HEALTH-SAL
8,151.60SPEECH/OT/PT-SAL
17,185.17EXTRA SRV-SAL
375.00EXTRA SRV-SAL
5,198.20 GUIDANCE-SAL
29,921.08 GUIDANCE-SAL
943.75 GUIDANCE-SAL
4,630.25 GUIDANCE-SAL

4,355.57 GUIDANCE-SAL CLERICAL

2,855.38 CST-SAL NON PENS
36,075.92CST-SAL
2,898.75CST-SAL CLERICAL

23,937.90IMPROV INSTR-SAL SUPERV

4,946.00MEDIA-SAL
2,635.56 MEDIA-SAL
1,787.53MEDIA-SAL OTH
141.79 GEN ADMIN-SAL
6,853.12GEN ADMIN-SAL

_—————————————u—u
Check Check

Date Type

02/15/2022 H
02/15/2022 H
02/15/2022 H
02/15/2022 H
02/15/2022 H
02/15/2022 H
02/15/2022 H
02/15/2022 H
02/15/2022 H
02/15/2022 H
02/15/2022 H
02/15/2022 H
02/15/2022 H
02/15/2022 H

02/28/2022 H
02/28/2022 H
02/28/2022 H
02/28/2022 H
02/28/2022 H
02/28/2022 H
02/28/2022 H
02/28/2022 H
02/28/2022 H
02/28/2022 H
02/28/2022 H
02/28/2022 H
02/28/2022 H
02/28/2022 H
02/28/2022 H
02/28/2022 H
02/28/2022 H
02/28/2022 H
02/28/2022 H
02/28/2022 H
02/28/2022 H
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

va_chkr3.101405

1

02/01/2022
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : February
—
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description —— Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
459701 22-2022 11-000-230-100-AD-0110E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,310.12GEN ADMIN-SAL 02/28/2022 H

22-2022 11-000-230-100-LR-0000 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,770.04 GEN ADMIN-SAL 02/28/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-230-100-LR-0110 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 66.72 GEN ADMIN-SAL 02/28/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-230-100-LR-0110D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,284.38 GEN ADMIN-SAL 02/28/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-240-103-BC-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,056.12SCH ADMIN-SAL 02/28/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-240-103-HS-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 17,338.53SCH ADMIN-SAL 02/28/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-240-103-LR-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,549.45SCH ADMIN-SAL 02/28/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-240-103-WW-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,961.95SCH ADMIN-SAL 02/28/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-240-104-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,835.29SCH ADMIN-SAL OTH PROF 02/28/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-240-105-BC-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,304.25 SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 02/28/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-240-105-HS-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,818.33SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 02/28/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-240-105-LR-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,940.41 SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 02/28/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-240-105-WW-0215A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,630.04 SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 02/28/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-251-100-AD-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,020.31 CENTRAL SERV-SAL 02/28/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-251-100-AD-0110B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,938.10 CENTRAL SERV-SAL 02/28/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-251-100-LR-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,826.92 CENTRAL SERV-SAL 02/28/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-252-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,833.33IT-SAL 02/28/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-261-100-DW-0610B- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,389.00REQ MAINT-SAL 02/28/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-261-100-DW-0710A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,286.53REQ MAINT-SAL 02/28/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-261-100-DW-0710B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 233.81REQ MAINT-SAL 02/28/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-261-100-LR-0710 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,044 75REQ MAINT-SAL 02/28/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-262-100-AD-0610A-8 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,432.64 CUSTODIAL-SAL 02/28/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-262-100-BC-0610A-8 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,625.19 CUSTODIAL-SAL 02/28/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-262-100-HS-0610A-8 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 15,342.41 CUSTODIAL-SAL 02/28/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-262-100-HS-0610A-9 -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,374.54 CUSTODIAL-SAL 02/28/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-262-100-LR-0610A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,665.82CUSTODIAL-SAL 02/28/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-262-100-WW-0216B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,617.24 CUSTODIAL-SAL 02/28/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-262-100-WW-0610A-8 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 9,195.40 CUSTODIAL-SAL 02/28/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-262-100-WW-0610A-9 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 555.19CUSTODIAL-SAL 02/28/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-263-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,073.12GROUNDS-SAL 02/28/2022 H
22-2022 11-110-100-101-WW-0213D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 14,648.95KINDERG-SAL 02/28/2022 H
22-2022 11-120-100-101-WW-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 133,914.63GR1-5-SAL 02/28/2022 H
22-2022 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,842.94 GR1-5-SAL 02/28/2022 H
22-2022 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B-LT- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,119.00GR1-5-SAL 02/28/2022 H
22-2022 11-130-100-101-BC-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 100,565.87 GR6-8-SAL 02/28/2022 H
22-2022 11-130-100-101-BC-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,550.00 GR6-8-SAL 02/28/2022 H
22-2022 11-130-100-101-BC-0213B-LT-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,959.50 GR6-8-SAL 02/28/2022 H

Run on 03/03/2022 at 01:51:56 PM Page 4

* Break in Chk. # Sequence



va_chkr3.101405
02/01/2022

Invoice

Check# PO # Number

POSTED CHECKS
459701 22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022
22-2022

Run on 03/03/2022 at 01:51:56 PM
* Break in Chk. # Sequence

Account
Number

11-130-100-101-BC-0213C- -
11-140-100-101-HS-0213A- -
11-140-100-101-HS-0213B- -
11-140-100-101-HS-0213B-LT-
11-140-100-101-HS-0213C- -
11-150-100-101-CS-1101A-65-
11-190-100-106-TD-0216A- -
11-206-100-101-CS-1101A-64-
11-207-100-101-LR-0213A- -
11-207-100-101-LR-0213B- -
11-207-100-101-LR-0213C- -

11-207-100-101-LR-0214 - -

11-207-100-106-LR-0216A- -

11-209-100-101-CS- - -

11-213-100-101-CS-1101A-64-

11-219-100-101-L1-0213 - -

11-401-100-100-BC-1010A-2 -
11-401-100-100-DW-1010A- -
11-401-100-100-HS-1010A-2 -
11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-1 -
11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-20-
11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-46-

13-424-100-101-WW- - -
20-075-100-101-DW- - -

Total For Check Number 459701

Total Posted Checks

= == E—————
Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : February
= — =—— — =)
Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
No./ Name tch Amount Descripti&n Date Type
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 150.00 GR6-8-SAL 02/28/2022 H
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 218,497.85GR9-12-SAL 02/28/2022 H
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,450.00 GR9-12-SAL 02/28/2022 H
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,059.50 GR9-12-SAL 02/28/2022 H
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 550.00 GR9-12-SAL 02/28/2022 H
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 437.50HOME INSTR-SAL 02/28/2022 H
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,766.48REG PROG UND-SAL OTH INS  02/28/2022 H
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 900.00VISUAL IMP-SAL 02/28/2022 H
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 121,823.48AUD IMP-SAL 02/28/2022 H
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 675.00AUD IMP-SAL 02/28/2022 H
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 18,900.70AUD IMP-SAL 02/28/2022 H
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 14,421.35AUD IMP-SAL 02/28/2022 H
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 28,524.92AUD IMP-SAL OTH INSTR 02/28/2022 H
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,318.25EMOTIONAL-SAL 02/28/2022 H
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 85,698.15RESOURCE RM-SAL 02/28/2022 H
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 20,715.90SP ED HOME INSTR-SAL 02/28/2022 H
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 918.00EXTRA-CURR-SAL 02/28/2022 H
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 50.00EXTRA-CURR-SAL 02/28/2022 H
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,080.00 EXTRA-CURR-SAL 02/28/2022 H
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 56,403.50ATHLETICS-SAL 02/28/2022 H
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,877.91 ATHLETICS-SAL 02/28/2022 H
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,541 00ATHLETICS-SAL 02/28/2022 H
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,987 .50BEFORE/AFTER PROG SALARY 02/28/2022 H
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,846.20LORE GIFT-ENTREPRE SAL 02/28/2022 H
$1,217,345.83
$2,402,779.69
Page 5




va_chkr3.101405

Mountain Lakes Board of Education

17

0210172022 Check Register By Check Number
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : February
— = — E——

Fund Summa Fund Sub Computer Computer Hand Hand Total

Y Category  Fund Checks Checks Non/AP Checks Checks Non/AP Checks

10 11 $2,379,406.34 $2,379,406.34

10 13 $9,393.75 $9,393.75

Fund 10  TOTAL $2,388,800.09 $2,388,800.09

20 20 $13,979.60 $13,979.60

GRAND  TOTAL $0.00 $0.00 $2,402,779.69 $0.00 $2,402,779.69

* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): $0.00

Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s): $0.00



Mountain Lakes Board of Education

S Monthly Transfer Report
A — — —— = == —=—
Revenues Orig + Rvhues Maximum % change Remaining
Original Allowed + Allowed + Transfer Out YTD Net of Transfers Out Account

Budget Category Accounts Budget PrYrReserve PrYrReserve Allowed Transfers Transfers Allowed Balance
e #
INSTRUCTION
Regular Programs 11-1XX-100-XXX 10,316,036.00 82,329.07  10,398,365.07 1,039,836.51 255,301.50 2.46 1,295,138.01 69,730.26

12-1XX-100-XXX

13-1XX-100-XXX

15-1XX-100-XXX
Special Education, Basic Skills/Remedial ~ 1X-2XX-100-XXX 5,905,138.00 136,433.76 6,041,571.76 604,157.18 662,415.37 10.96 1,266,572.55 60,509.57
and Bilingual Instruction and Speech/OT/PT 1X-000-216-XXX
and Ex 1X-000-217-XXX
Vocational Programs-Local 1X-3XX-100-XXX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
School-Spon. Co/Extra-Curr. Activities, 11-4XX-100-XXX 1,097,717.00 23,474.18 1,121,191.18 112,119.12 ( 18,760.85) -1.67 93,358.27 44,579.19
School Sponsored Athletics, and Other 11-4XX-200-XXX
Instructiona 12-4XX-100-XXX

15-4XX-100-XXX

15-4XX-200-XXX
Community Services Programs/Operations 1X-800-330-XXX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL EXPENSE 17,318,891.00 242,237.01 17,561,128.01 174,819.02
UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES
Tuition 11-000-100-XXX 1,272,085.00 53,996.73 1,326,081.73 132,608.17 ( 381,752.00) -28.79 0.00 32,625.09
Attendance and Social Work, Health, 1X-000-211-XXX 2,878,540.00 76,519.12 2,955,059.12 295,505.91 136,833.25 4.63 432,339.16 71,921.84
Guidance, Child Study Teams, Education ~ 1X-000-213-XXX
Media Services/ 1X-000-218-XXX

1X-000-219-XXX

1X-000-222-XXX
Improvement of Instruction Services and 1X-000-221-XXX 946,603.00 2,899.90 949,502.90 94,950.29 ( 244,887.00) ~25.79 0.00 17,669.37
Instructional Staff Training Services 1X-000-223-XXX
General Administration 1X-000-230-XXX 807,733.00 78,181.74 885,914.74 88,591.47 ( 106,743.80) -12.05 0.00 72,062.27
School Administration 1X-000-240-XXX 1,502,884.00 7,716.25 1,510,600.25 151,060.03 ( 51,929.10) -3.44 99,130.93 17,290.14
Central Services & Administrative 1X-000-25X-XXX 400,574.00 380.40 400,954.40 40,095.44 266,072.00 66.36 306,167.44 82,278.84
Information Technology
Operation and Maintenance of Plant 1X-000-26X-XXX 3,168,636.00 75,585.05 3,244,221.05 324,422 11 143,612.63 4.42 467,934.74 272,346.29
Services
Student Transportation Services 1X-000-270-XXX 538,207.00 71,676.66 609,883.66 60,988.37 8,380.00 1.38 69,378.37 63,650.69

Run on 02/17/2022 at 12:25:56 PM
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education

e Monthly Transfer Report
=" =5 - — e
Revenues Orig + Rvhues Maximum % change Remaining

Original Allowed + Allowed + Transfer Out YTD Net of Transfers Out Account
Budget Category Accounts Budget PrYrReserve PrYrReserve Allowed Transfers Transfers Allowed Balance
Personal Sewices-Eme 661,028.92 E-672,523.00) -10.17- 0.00-T.B'ITF
Food Services 11-000-310-XXX 45,287.00 0.00 45,287.00 4,528.70 0.00 0.00 4,528.70 45,287.00
Transfer Property Sale Proceedes to Debt  11-000-520-934 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Service Reserve
Transfer from General Fund Surplus to Debt 11-000-520-936 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Service Fund to Repay CDL
TOTAL UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENSE 18,168,091.00 369,703.01 18,537,794.01 1,112,942.70
TOTAL GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE 35,486,982.00 611,940.02  36,098,922.02 1,287,761.72
Equipment 12-XXX-XXX-73X 0.00 31,250.40 31,250.40 3,125.04 49,558.00 158.58 52,683.04 5,966.38

15-XXX-XXX-73X

Facilities Acquisition and Construction  12-000-4XX-XXX 485,807.00 2,599.75 488,406.75 0.00 13,170.00 2.70 13,170.00 202,666.00
Services
Capital Reserve-Transfer to Capital Expend. 12-000-4XX-931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund
Capital Reserve-Transfer to Repayment of  12-000-4XX-833 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Debt
TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 485,807.00 33,850.15 519,657.15 208,632.38
TOTAL SPECIAL SCHOOLS 1 3-XUX-XXX-XXX 438,000.00 2.24 438,002.24 43,800.22 ( 58,657.00) -13.39 0.00 20,266.69
Transfer of Funds to Charter Schools 10-000-100-56X 15,722.00 2,501.00 18,223.00 1,822.30 0.00 0.00 1,822.30 0.00
Transfer of Funds to Renaissance 10-000-100-571 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
General Fund Contribution to School Based 10-000-520-930 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Budgets
OPERATING BUDGET GRAND TOTAL 36,426,511.00 648,293.41 37,074,804.41 1,516,660.79

*"—i}\ 3-/4-33

 SehootBusiness Administrator Signature Date

Run on 02/17/2022 at 12:25:56 PM Page 2



va_exaa2. 111317

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Expense Account Adjustment Analysis By Adjustment#

01/01/2022 Current Cycle : January
# —————
old New
Adj # Description Account# Account Description Date User Amount Adjustment Balance
—
Current Appropriation Adjustments
000119 per Julie 11-000-213-610-LR-0420 - - HEALTH-SUPPLIES 01/01/2022 AFERREIRA $3,499.00 ($400.00) $3,099.00
per Julie 11-000-230-332-LR-0120A- - GEN ADMIN-AUDIT 01/01/2022 AFERREIRA $7,038.00 ($7,038.00) $0.00
per .Julie 11-207-100-340-LR- - - AUD IMP-PUR TECH SERVICE 01/01/2022 AFERREIRA $0.00 $400.00 $400.00
per Julie 12-207-100-731-LR- - - EQUIP-INSTRUCT-AUD IMP 01/01/2022 AFERREIRA $0.00 $7,038.00 $7,038.00
Total for Adjustment# 000119 $0.00
000120 AEC consultant 11-000-291-270-L1-0810 - - EMP BENEFITS-HEALTH 01/01/2022  AFERREIRA $76,682.00 ($38,564.00) $38,118.00
AEC consultant 11-207-100-340-LR- - - AUD IMP-PUR TECH SERVICE 01/01/2022 AFERREIRA $400.00 $38,564.00 $38,964.00
Total for Adjustment# 000120 $0.00
000121 Funds for Membership Fee 11-000-240-580-BC-0130 - - SCH ADMIN-TRAVEL 01/31/2022 JOMELIA $1,000.00 ($54.00) $946.00
Funds for Membership Fee 11-000-240-890-BC-0250D-BE- SCH ADMIN-OTH OBJECTS 01/31/2022 JOMELIA $1,000.00 $54.00 $1,054.00
Total for Adjustment# 000121 $0.00
000122 per Rick 11-000-262-420-HS-0720C- - CUSTODIAL-CLN/REPAIR/MNT 01/01/2022 AFERREIRA $32,000.00 ($174.00) $31,826.00
per Rick 11-000-262-420-HS-0720D- - CUSTODIAL-CLN/REPAIR/MNT 01/01/2022  AFERREIRA $9,650.00 ($400.00) $9,250.00
per Rick 11-190-100-500-HS- - - REG PROG UND-OTH SERVICE 01/01/2022 AFERREIRA $21,919.50 $1,000.00 $22,919.50
per Rick 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-GG- REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 01/01/2022 AFERREIRA $5,287.00 {$600.00) $4,687.00
per Rick 11-401-100-890-HS-1020A-05- EXTRA-CURR-OTHER OBJ 01/01/2022 AFERREIRA $11,020.50 $174.00 $11,194.50
Total for Adjustment # 000122 $0.00
000123 Morris voc tuition FY22 11-000-100-563-LR-0870A- - TUITION-VOTEC EDUC. 01/01/2022 AFERREIRA $30,000.00 $75,512.00 $105,512.00
Morris voc tuition FY22 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - TUIT TO PRIV SCH INSTATE 01/01/2022  AFERREIRA $786,795.00 ($8,374.00) $778,421.00
Morris voc tuition FY22 11-000-218-580-HS-0250B-G - GUIDANCE-TRAVEL 01/01/2022 AFERREIRA $2,000.00 {$835.00) $1,165.00
Morris voc tuition FY22 11-000-218-600-HS-0250E-6 - GUIDANCE-SUPPLIES 01/01/2022 AFERREIRA $4,506.00 (%4,506.00) $0.00
Morris voc tuition FY22 11-000-222-610-HS-0230A-Q - MEDIA-SUPPLIES 01/01/2022 AFERREIRA $2,000.00 ($2,000.00) $0.00
Morris voc tuition FY22 11-000-222-610-HS-0230D- - MEDIA-SUPPLIES 01/01/2022 AFERREIRA $1,300.00 ($1,004.00) $296.00
Morris voc tuition FY22 11-000-223-580-HS-0250B- - INSTR TRAIN-TRAVEL 01/01/2022 AFERREIRA $7,000.00 ($2,300.00) $4,700.00
Morris voc tuition FY22 11-000-240-580-HS-0130 - - SCH ADMIN-TRAVEL 01/01/2022 AFERREIRA $300.00 ($300.00) $0.00
Morris voc tuition FY22 11-000-262-420-HS-0720C- - CUSTODIAL-CLN/REPAIR/MNT 01/01/2022 AFERREIRA $31,826.00 ($4,143.00) $27,683.00
Morris voc tuition FY22 11-140-100-101-HS-0213C- - GR9-12-SAL 01/01/2022 AFERREIRA $11,975.00 ($1,025.00) $10,950.00
Morris voc tuition FY22 11-190-100-106-HS-0216A- - REG PROG UND-SAL OTH INS 01/01/2022 AFERREIRA $22,603.00 ($22,603.00) $0.00
Morris voc tuition FY22 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-V - REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 01/01/2022 AFERREIRA $7.000.00 ($5,069.00) $1,931.00
Morris voc tuition FY22 11-190-100-610-HS-0730B- - REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 01/01/2022 AFERREIRA $2,300.00 ($2,300.00) $0.00
Marris voc tuition FY22 11-190-100-610-HS-0730C- - REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 01/01/2022 AFERREIRA $9,280.00 ($7,132.00) $2,148.00
Morris voc tuition FY22 11-190-100-640-HS-0220A-D - REG PROG UND-TEXTBOOKS 01/01/2022 AFERREIRA $2,500.00 ($2,500.00) $0.00
Morris voc tuition FY22 11-190-100-640-HS-0220A-E - REG PROG UND-TEXTBOOKS 01/01/2022 AFERREIRA $2,950.00 ($2,818.00) $132.00
Morris voc tuition FY22 11-190-100-640-HS-0220A-HS- REG PROG UND-TEXTBOOKS 01/01/2022 AFERREIRA $2,000.00 ($137.00) $1,863.00
Morris voc tuition FY22 14-190-100-640-HS-0220A-J - REG PROG UND-TEXTBOOKS 01/01/2022 AFERREIRA $200.00 ($200.00) $0.00
Morris voc tuition FY22 11-190-100-640-HS-0220A-K - REG PROG UND-TEXTBOOKS 01/01/2022 AFERREIRA $2,000.00 ($61.00) $1,939.00

Run on 02/17/2022 at 12:26:31 PM
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01/01/2022

Adj #

000123

000124

000125

000126

000127

000128

000129

000130

000131

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Expense Account Adjustment Analysis By Adjustment#

Current Cycle : January

Description

Marris voc tuition FY22
Morris voc tuition FY22

Sage Thrive
Sage Thrive
Sage Thrive

Athletic golf cart repairs
Athletic golf cart repairs

Move Funds to DW Exp Line
Move Funds to DW Exp Line

Genesis temp prior to FY23
Genesis temp prior to FY23

Per Ryan
Per Ryan
Per Ryan
Per Ryan
Per Ryan
Per Ryan

Grounds equip services
Grounds equip services

baseball/softball field maint
baseball/softball field maint

admin transfers
admin transfers
admin transfers

Run on 02/17/2022 at 12:26:31 PM

Accounti#

11-190-100-890-HS-0250D-BK-

11-402-100-500-HS- - -

11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- -

11-190-100-320-DW-0120A- -

11-219-100-320-CS- - -

11-402-100-500-HS- - -
12-000-400-334-DW- - -

11-000-100-563-DW-0870A-
11-000-100-563-LR-0870A-

11-190-100-500-TD-0720C-
11-190-100-610-TD-0730E-

11-000-261-420-BC-0720B- -
11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - -
11-000-261-420-LR-0720B- -

11-000-261-420-WW-0720B- -
11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- -
11-000-263-890-DW-0660A- -

11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - -

11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- -

11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- -

11-000-291-270-LR-0820A- -

11-000-251-199-DW-0216F- -

11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- -
11-190-100-610-TD-0730E- -

Account Description

REG PROG UND-OTHER OBJ
ATHLETICS-SERVICES

HEALTH-OTH PUR PROF SERV
REG PROG UND-PUR PROF SE
SP ED HOME INSTR-PUR PRO

ATHLETICS-SERVICES
CAPITAL-ARCH/ENG SVC

TUITION - VOC ED-REGU
TUITION-VOTEC EDUC.

REG PROG UND-OTH SERVICE
REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES

REQ MAINT-CLN/REPAIR/MNT
REQ MAINT-CLN/REPAIR/MNT
REQ MAINT-CLN/REPAIR/MNT
REQ MAINT-CLN/REPAIR/MNT
GROUNDS-CLN/REPAIR/MNT
GROUNDS-OTHER OBJECTS

REQ MAINT-CLN/REPAIR/MNT
GROUNDS-CLN/REPAIR/MNT

GROUNDS-CLN/REPAIR/MNT
EMP BENEFITS-HEALTH

CENTRAL SERV-UNUSED VAC
REG PROG UND-OTH SERVICE
REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES

Date

Current Appropriation Adjustments

User

01/01/2022  AFERREIRA
01/01/2022  AFERREIRA
Total for Adjustment #
01/01/2022  AFERREIRA
01/01/2022  AFERREIRA
01/01/2022  AFERREIRA
Total for Adjustment #
01/01/2022  AFERREIRA
01/01/2022  AFERREIRA
Total for Adjustment #
01/31/2022  JOMELIA
01/31/2022  JOMELIA
Total for Adjustment #
01/01/2022  AFERREIRA
01/01/2022  AFERREIRA
Total for Adjustment #
01/01/2022  AFERREIRA
01/01/2022  AFERREIRA
01/01/2022  AFERREIRA
01/01/2022  AFERREIRA
01/01/2022  AFERREIRA
01/01/2022  AFERREIRA
Total for Adjustment #
01/01/2022  AFERREIRA
01/01/2022  AFERREIRA
Total for Adjustment #
01/01/2022  AFERREIRA
01/01/2022  AFERREIRA
Total for Adjustment #
01/01/2022 AFERREIRA
01/01/2022  AFERREIRA
01/01/2022  AFERREIRA

Total for Adjustment #

Oid
Amount Adjustment
$4,205.00 ($4,205.00)
$22,680.00 ($4,000.00)
000123 $0.00
$150,000.00 ($11,240.00)
$1,050.00 $16,240.00
$15,000.00 ($5,000.00)
000124 $0.00
$18,680.00 $4,830.00
$14,000.00 ($4,830.00)
000125 $0.00
$6,400.00 $75,512.00
$105,512.00 ($75,512.00)
000126 $0.00
$43,904.00 $25,065.00
$357,837.61 ($25,065.00)
000127 $0.00
$16,442.00 $484.00
$199,420.00 ($8,617.00)
$9,243.00 $3,800.00
$51,326.00 $4,000.00
$147,626.00 $1,833.00
$22,409.00 ($1,500.00)
000128 $0.00
$190,803.00 ($1,000.00)
$149,459.00 $1,000.00
000129 $0.00
$150,459.00 $39,660.00
$900,864.00 ($39,660.00)
000130 $0.00
$22,852.00 $80,000.00
$68,969.00 ($20,000.00)
$332,772.61 ($60,000.00)
000131 $0.00

New
Balance

$0.00
$18,680.00

$138,760.00
$17,290.00
$10,000.00

$23,510.00
$9,170.00

$81,912.00
$30,000.00

$68,969.00
$332,772.61

$16,926.00
$190,803.00
$13,043.00
$55,326.00
$149,459.00
$20,909.00

$189,803.00
$150,459.00

$190,119.00
$861,204.00

$102,852.00
$48,969.00
$272,772.61

Page 2
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Expense Account Adjustment Analysis By Adjustment#

01/01/2022 Current Cycle : January
=== === e A = —————
Old New
Adj # Description Account# Account Description Date User Amount Adjustment Balance
= = e —————
Current Appropriation Adjustments

000132 Per Ryan 11-000-263-610-DW- - - GROUNDS-SUPPLIES 01/01/2022 AFERREIRA $3,850.00 $900.00 $4,750.00
Per Ryan 11-000-263-890-DW-0660A- - GROUNDS-OTHER OBJECTS 01/01/2022 AFERREIRA $20,909.00 ($900.00) $20,009.00

Total for Adjustment# 000132 $0.00
000133 Fund for Media Supplies 11-000-222-610-WW-0230A-M - MEDIA-SUPPLIES 01/31/2022 JOMELIA $0.00 $3,907.35 $3,907.35
Fund for Media Supplies 11-401-100-100-WW-1010A-2 - EXTRA-CURR-SAL 01/31/2022 JOMELIA $30,021.00 ($3,907.35) $26,113.65

Total for Adjustment# 000133 $0.00
000134 temp Genesis 11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- - REG PROG UND-OTH SERVICE 01/01/2022  AFERREIRA $48,969.00 $20,000.00 $68,969.00
temp Genesis 11-190-100-610-TD-0730E- - REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 01/01/2022 AFERREIRA $272,772.61 ($20,000.00) $252,772.61

Total for Adjustment# 000134 $0.00
000135 per Julie 11-000-291-270-LR-0820A- - EMP BENEFITS-HEALTH 01/01/2022  AFERREIRA $861,204.00 ($4,890.00) $856,314.00
per Julie 11-207-100-610-LR-0240 - - AUD IMP-SUPPLIES 01/01/2022 AFERREIRA $349.00 $5,964.00 $6,313.00